GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE AGREEMENT -
NO. 14 v
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO.
GS-07B-16642

ADDRESS OF PREMISES The 1600 Lamar Building
1600 East Lamar Boulevard,
Atlinglon, Texas 76011-4587

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between RP 1600 LAMAR, LP

whose address is 10470 FOOTHILL BLVD.
SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

C/O DENNIS SCIFRES
POYNTER SCIFRES MANAGEMENT, INC.
4013 WEST 5™ STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76107

heralnafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter cafled the Government:
WHEREAS, the parlles herslo desire o amend the above Lease o order Tenant improvements which alter the Tenant
improvement allowance ,

lin addition, the following change orders are hereby approved and shall alter the overall Tenant improvement
overage amount by $53,856.80.

PCO 39 Exhibit A - Includes relocate plugs, add plugs, new K fixture (relocating from 4™ floor), condult thru
roof to doghouse (6 pages) $23,044.80.

PCO 44 Exhiblt B . Includes camera support blocking, new sockets, new door leaf (and siectric fock) (11
pages) $12,036.00.

PCO 51 R Exhibit C. Includes lavoratory light lens, valves, dielectric breaks, (1 page) $18,876.

All other terms and conditfons of the lease remain unchanged.

LESSOR

£Ces

itla)
10470 FeoiAiu Bﬂéi Ste_ |00
R pwchs Cocrmanm, (721730

(Address)

CONTRACTING OFFICER
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
{Officlal Title}







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16642-SLA-14-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



